ORDINANCE NO. 1674

A Bill For:

An Ordinance authorizing the issuance of a warrant to be drawn against the Special State Tax Street Fund of the City of Albany in favor of C. L. Bowman in the sum of \$612.25 in lieu of Warrant No. 5443 issued February 15, 1945 which has been lost or destroyed.

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The Recordsr of the City of Albany is hereby authorized and directed to issue a warrant against the Special State Tax Street Fund of the City of Albany in favor of U. L. Bowman in the sum of \$612.25, said warrant to be in lieu of Marrant No. 5443 drawn against said fund on February 15, 1945 which said warrant has been lost or destroyed.

Section 2. That Warrant No. 5443 herein above described be and the same is hereby canceled.

Passed by the Council, March 13, 1946 Approved by the Mayor, March 13, 1946

G. C. KNODELL, MAYOR

Attest: C. R. ASETON, Recorder.

I, C. R. Ashton, Recorder of the City of Albany, Linn County, Cregon do hereby certify that the above copy of Ordinance Nol 1674, has been by me carefully compared with the original Ordinance Bill No. 1795, as passed by the Council, Larch 13, 1946, and approved by the Mayor on the 13th day of March, 1946.

Witness my hand and official signature and seal of the City of Albany, Oregon, on the 15th day of March, 1946.

Recorder of the City of Albany, Oregon